Form PTO-1594 08 - 10 - 2	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	1003
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 102190	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): & -13-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bancroft Sporting Goods Co.	Name: Harrow Sports, Inc.
Samprore sporting seems so.	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 518 17th St., Ste. 1900
Corporation-State	City: Denver State: CO Zip:80202
Qther	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🗐 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
🔀 Assignment 🖫 Merger	Corporation-State <u>Colorado</u>
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: June 28, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	0816934
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Peter M. Falkenstein	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
internal Addicas.	☐ Enclosed ☐
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	I 37
201 9 11 21	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 201 S. Main Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 300	_501454 <u> </u>
City Ann Arbor State: MI 7in: 48104	
City. State.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by posit account
9 Statement and signature.	1, 1
To the best of my knewledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	g sti 🕰 to the elementary of the
Peter M. Falkenstein	August 5, 2002
1 Marito or Foreign engrand	12
P002 LINEFLER 00000098 501454 0816934 of all number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
481 40.00 CH dommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark ("Assignment") is made this 2002 by and between Bancroft Sporting Goods Company ("Assignor"), and Harrow Sports, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, whose address is QCoyEV CT. Charlestown, Rhode Island 02813, has adopted and has used in its business the trademark "BANCROFT" for which it has obtained a United States Patent and Trademark Office registration, Registration No. 0816934 dated October 18, 1966 (the "Mark"), which registration was renewed on November 18, 1986; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, whose address is 518 17th Street, Suite 1900, Denver, CO 80202, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark and all intellectual property rights associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assigns, sells, transfers and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor for the United States and throughout the world, together with all of Seller's goodwill symbolized by the Mark and any and all copyright and other intellectual property rights associated with the Mark that are currently or may hereafter be recognized, and as to all media now existing or hereafter invented or discovered, including without limitation, the right to use the Mark for any purpose, the right to renew the registration for the Mark in the name of Purchaser or any party designated by Purchaser and the right to sue and recover all legal damages and obtain equitable relief for infringements thereof, whether past or future.

Assignor agrees to promptly take all necessary action required of a transferee of a trademark to cause the Mark to be formally registered with the United States Patend and Trademark Office in the name of Assignee and to execute all instruments reasonably necessary to evidence the assignment of the Mark to Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration of said mark to HARROW SPORTS, INC.

Signed this 3374 day of June, 2002.

ASSIGNOR:

BANCROFT SPORTING GOODS COMPANY

By:

Robert L. Fournier, sole shareholder

STATE OF (Lastington) )ss.:

> Catherine Valquetle Notary Public Comm Copy 6/12/05

> > TRADEMARK
> > REEL: 002562 FRAME: 0981

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark ("Assignment") is made this 2 of June 2002 by and between Bancroft Sporting Goods Company ("Assignor"), and Harrow Sports, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, whose address is  $\P$  ( ) FY Charlestown, Rhode Island 02813, has adopted and has used in its business the trademark "BANCROFT" for which it has obtained a United States Patent and Trademark Office registration, Registration No. 0816934 dated October 18, 1966 (the "Mark"), which registration was renewed on November 18, 1986; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, whose address is 518 17th Street, Suite 1900, Denver, CO 80202, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark and all intellectual property rights associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assigns, sells, transfers and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor for the United States and throughout the world, together with all of Seller's goodwill symbolized by the Mark and any and all copyright and other intellectual property rights associated with the Mark that are currently or may hereafter be recognized, and as to all media now existing or hereafter invented or discovered, including without limitation, the right to use the Mark for any purpose, the right to renew the registration for the Mark in the name of Purchaser or any party designated by Purchaser and the right to sue and recover all legal damages and obtain equitable relief for infringements thereof, whether past or future.

Assignor agrees to promptly take all necessary action required of a transferee of a trademark to cause the Mark to be formally registered with the United States Patend and Trademark Office in the name of Assignee and to execute all instruments reasonably necessary to evidence the assignment of the Mark to Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration of said mark to HARROW SPORTS, INC.

ASSIGNOR:

BANCROFT SPORTING GOODS COMPANY

By:

Robert L. Fournier, sole shareholder

STATE OF (Stand )ss. COUNTY OF (Chahengton)

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002, before me personally came Robert L. Fournier, sole shareholder of Bancroft Sporting Goods Company, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be of his free act and deed, on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public Course Copy 6/12/05

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/13/2002 REEL: 002562 FRAME: 0982